CERTIFIED
SUSTAINABLE
SEAFOOD

MSC

www.msc.org

CERTIFICATE NO:

MRAG-F-0010
ISSUE DATE:

01 March 2018
(Broadbill swordfish, Xiphias
gladius)

23 COctober 2018

(Albacore tuna, Thunnus

alalunga, and Yellowfin tuna,

Thunnus albacares)

EXPIRY DATE:
28 February 2023

MRAG AMERICAS, INC.

8950 Martin Luther King

Jr. St. N, Suite 202

St. Petersburg FL 33702

Tel: 727-563-9070
Fax: 727-563-0207

www.mragamericas.com

certification@mragamericas.com

Certificate of Conformity

MSC Fisheries

MRAG Americas certifies that

Day Boat Seafood, LLC
1335 Old Dixie Highway #16
Lake Park, FL 33403 USA

meets the Marine Stewardship Council (MSC) Principles and Criteria for
Sustainable Fishing, and that the fishery is well managed and sustainable.

Unit of Certification:
Species: Broadbill swordfish (Xiphias gladius),
Yellowfin tuna (Thunnus albacares), Albacore
tuna (Thunnus alalunga)

Certificate Issued by:
MRAG Americas Certification Committee

Geographical Area: North Atlantic Ocean, FAO
statistical area 31. U.S. East Coast, excluding
the Caribbean and the Gulf of Mexico.

Signature

Harvest method: Pelagic longline and handgear

= — /
and buoy line.
Stock: North Atlantic stock [Broadbill swordfish ‘
(Xiphias gladius) and Albacore tuna ( Thunnus
alalunga)], Atlantic wide [Yellowfin tuna ( Thunnus ‘ “

albacares)

[ ]
This Certificate is the property of MRAG Americas, and its use is subject to conformance with the standards of the Marine Stewardship Council. Am er l CaS
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Fisheries Certificate Schedule

US North Atlantic Swordfish
Client/Certificate Holders:
Day Boat Seafood, LLC

Management System: Atlantic swordfish are highly migratory species (HMS)
and are federally managed by NMFS at the domestic level, and by the International
Commission for the Conservation of Atlantic Tunas (ICCAT) at the international
level.

Chain of Custody: The limit of identification of landings is to the point of landing
at facilities of Day Boat Seafood and associated companies (or comparable under
a certificate sharing Agreement). Chain of Custody would begin from the point of
sale from a vessel to a Day Boat Seafood facility under a certificate sharing
agreement).
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This scheduleTs the property of MRAG Americas, and its use is subject to conformance with the standards of the Marine Stewardship Council. Am er’cas
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This scheduleTs the property of MRAG Americas, and its use is subject to conformance with the standards of the Marine Stewardship Council.

Fisheries Certificate Schedule

US North Atlantic Swordfish
Client/Certificate Holders:
Day Boat Seafood, LLC

Vessel Name

Joshua Nicole
Day Boat One
Day Boat Too
Day Boat IlI
Vitamin Sea
Erica Lynn
Shooting Star
Big B

Jelly Belly

Big Blue

Albi

Stella Maris
Osprey

Blue Baron Il
Swordfin
Provider
Kelly Ann
Carol Ann

Approved Day Boat LLC Vessel List:

Registration #

912738
1231553
624406
FL6485CH
671127
611243
658788
FL5295PN
FL6006FR
FL4828JC
6200696
1231969
298505
FL7160FV
1157740
588064
633432
609121

Additional Vessels

Vessel Name Registration #

Seneca 532569
Ellen Jean 1038712
Charleston Star 591301
Miss Jane 957958
Sea Angel 926754
Provider Il 648979
Shady Lady 908223
Whitewater 1026595
Whitewater Il 902748
Yellowfin 944376
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