

CERTIFICATE NO:

MRAG-F-0010 ISSUE DATE:

01 March 2018 (Broadbill swordfish, *Xiphias gladius*)

23 October 2018

(Albacore tuna, *Thunnus* alalunga, and Yellowfin tuna, *Thunnus albacares*)

EXPIRY DATE:

28 February 2023

MRAG AMERICAS, INC. 8950 Martin Luther King Jr. St. N, Suite 202

St. Petersburg FL 33702

Tel: 727-563-9070 Fax: 727-563-0207

www.mragamericas.com certification@mragamericas.com

Certificate of Conformity MSC Fisheries

MRAG Americas certifies that

Day Boat Seafood, LLC 1335 Old Dixie Highway #16 Lake Park, FL 33403 USA

meets the Marine Stewardship Council (MSC) Principles and Criteria for Sustainable Fishing, and that the fishery is well managed and sustainable.

Unit of Certification:

Species: Broadbill swordfish (*Xiphias gladius*), Yellowfin tuna (*Thunnus albacares*), Albacore tuna (*Thunnus alalunga*)

Geographical Area: North Atlantic Ocean, FAO statistical area 31. U.S. East Coast, excluding the Caribbean and the Gulf of Mexico.

Harvest method: Pelagic longline and handgear and buoy line.

Stock: North Atlantic stock [Broadbill swordfish (Xiphias gladius) and Albacore tuna (Thunnus alalunga)], Atlantic wide [Yellowfin tuna (Thunnus albacares)]

Certificate Issued by:
MRAG Americas Certification Committee

Signature



This Certificate is the property of MRAG Americas, and its use is subject to conformance with the standards of the Marine Stewardship Council.



MRAG Americas, INC. 8950 Martin Luther King Jr. St. North, Suite 202 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Tel: 727-563-9070 Fax: 727-563-0207

www.mragamericas.com

Fisheries Certificate Schedule

US North Atlantic Swordfish Client/Certificate Holders:
Day Boat Seafood, LLC

Management System: Atlantic swordfish are highly migratory species (HMS) and are federally managed by NMFS at the domestic level, and by the International Commission for the Conservation of Atlantic Tunas (ICCAT) at the international level.

Chain of Custody: The limit of identification of landings is to the point of landing at facilities of Day Boat Seafood and associated companies (or comparable under a certificate sharing Agreement). Chain of Custody would begin from the point of sale from a vessel to a Day Boat Seafood facility under a certificate sharing agreement).





MRAG Americas, INC. 8950 Martin Luther King Jr. St. North, Suite 202 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Tel: 727-563-9070 Fax: 727-563-0207

www.mragamericas.com

Fisheries Certificate Schedule

US North Atlantic Swordfish Client/Certificate Holders:

Day Boat Seafood, LLC

Approved Day Boat LLC Vessel List:

Vessel Name	Registration #		
Joshua Nicole Day Boat One	912738 1231553	Additional Vessels	
Day Boat Too Day Boat III	624406 FL6485CH	Vessel Name	Registration #
Vitamin Sea	671127	Seneca	532569
Erica Lynn	611243	Ellen Jean	1038712
Shooting Star	658788	Charleston Star	591301
Big B	FL5295PN	Miss Jane	957958
Jelly Belly	FL6006FR	Sea Angel	926754
Big Blue	FL4828JC	Provider II	648979
Albi	6200696	Shady Lady	908223
Stella Maris	1231969	Whitewater	1026595
Osprey	298505	Whitewater II	902748
Blue Baron II	FL7160FV	Yellowfin	944376
Swordfin	1157740		
Provider	588064		
Kelly Ann	633432		
Carol Ann	609121		



certification@mragamericas.com
This schedule is the property of MRAG Americas, and its use is subject to conformance with the standards of the Marine Stewardship Council.